Subject: Request for Reclassification of Shareholding from “Promoter Group” to 
“Public Shareholder” under Regulation 31A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 

Dear Sir(s)/Madam, 

I, Sudeep Deb, holding 2,84,399 (Two Lakh Eighty-Four Thousand Three Hundred 
Ninety-Nine) equity shares constituting 1.78% of the paid-up equity share capital of 
Addictive Learning Technology Limited, was classified under the “Promoter Group” 
category of the Company. 

I wish to inform you that I have resigned from my employment/association with the